HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 702 by Representative Willard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 1, change "Three" to "Five"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 3, after "birth" and before the period "." insert "including
- 5 cesarean deliveries"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 9, after "opting" and before "for" delete "in"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 10, change "with" to "by"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 4, change "C.(1)" to "C." and delete the remainder of the line
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, delete "(2)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 4, line 11, change "(a)" to "(1)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 12, change "(b)" to "(2)" and after "that" delete the remainder of the line
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 4, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "the individual is pregnant
- or in the postpartum period."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 4, line 14, change "(c)" to "(3)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, at the end of line 16, insert "Doula care within the scope of services to provide
- support to the individual shall be eligible for coverage to meet minimum coverage standards
- 28 external to the healthcare facility."